and when authority therefor shall have 
been obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller is authorized to 
issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the manner provided by

section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to an amount not exceeding 
sixty-seven thousand dollars ($67,000), the proceeds whereof to be applied 
to the purposes aforesaid.

—he and the same is hereby amended by striking therefrom the words “Twenty-eighth 
and Twenty-ninth streets” and inserting in place thereof the words “Twenty-seventh 
and Twenty-eighth streets.”

[...]

Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the (ircater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment he and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds 
to the amount of one hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($150.000), the proceeds 
whereof to he used by the Department of Street Cleaning for the purpose of meeting 
deficiency in account entitled Final Disposition. 1919.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, May 4. 1909.
Received from his Honor the Mayor, May 18, 19)9, without his approval or di-